
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

          MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, NABARANGPUR 

Letter No.905  Dt. 30.06.2022 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-Procurement Notice 

Bid Identification No.  EEMIDNGPUR- 04 /2022-23 

E-mail ID: -mingpur@yahoo.inPh No. 06858222130 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Name of work : Improvement to M.I.Ps  in different Blocks & Improvement to Main gate 

,Boundary wall at M.I. Division Nabarangpur of  Nabarangpur District 

Under ERM , MIPSP& M/R to Non-Res Building scheme 2022-23. 

2. Total Number of work            : 05 (Five) 

3. Estimated cost : Varies from Rs. 7.15  lakhs to Rs. 9.83 lakhs 

4. Class of Contractor : “D” &”C” Class Contractor 

5. Tender paper Cost (Online) :   Rs.4000/- 

6. Bid Security (Online) : No EMD is required. But Bid security declaration should be 

furnished at the time of submission of Bid as per the format 

mentioned in DTCN. 

7. Period of Completion : 03 (Three) to 05 (Five) Calendar Months  

8. Availability of Bid Document : From 12.07.2022, 10.00 AM to 19.07.2022, 5.000 PM in website 

(www.tendersorissa.gov.in) 

9. Last date & Time of receipt of Bid : 19.07..2022 at 5.00 PM through online 

10

. 

Date of opening of Bid documents : 20.07.2022 at 11.00 A.M in the office of the E.E, M.I. Division, 

Nabarangpur. 

11

. 

Name and address of the OIT : Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Nabarangpur At/P.O :- Nabarangpur, 

District :-Nabarangpur ,PINCODE 764059 

12

. 

Further details can be seen from the 

Government of Odisha Web-Site 

: www.tendersorissa.gov.in 

 

13

. 

Date of lottery, if required : 26.07.2022 at 11.00AM in the office of the EE, M.I. Division, 
Nabarangpur 

    

 

                                                            Sd/- 

   Executive Engineer, 

M.I. Division, Nabarangpur 



 

 

 

ANNEXURE TO BID NOTICE 

LIST OF WORKS (Bid Identification No. EEMIDNGPUR-04/2022-23) 

 
Sl. 

No 

Name of works Estimat

ed cost 

in lakhs 

(Appx.) 

EMD 

(through 

online)  

in Rs. 

Class of 

Contract 

Cost of Bid 

documents 

(Through 

online)in 

Rs 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Improvement to Keshariguda M.I.P in 

Nabarangpur Block of Nabarangpur 

District under MIP(SP) scheme 2022-

23. 

 

9.83 No EMD is 

required. 

But Bid 

security 

declaration 

should be 

furnished 

at the time 

of 

submission 

of Bid as 

per the 

format 

mentioned 

in DTCN. 

“D”& “C” 4000.00 05(Five) 

Calendar 

months 

2 Improvement to Distribution system 

of Phatakote M.I.P in Nabarangpur 

Block of Nabarangpur District under 

ERM scheme 2022-23. 

 

8.93 “D”& “C” 4000.00 05(Five) 

Calendar 

months 

3 Improvement to Kacharapara-III 

M.I.P in Raighar Block of Nabarangpur 

District under ERM scheme 2022-23. 

 

8.93 “D”& “C” 4000.00 05(Five) 

Calendar 

months 

4 Improvement to Khanda M.I.P in 

Umerkote Block of Nabarangpur 

District under MIP(SP) scheme 2022-

23. 

7.15 “D”& “C” 4000.00 05(Five) 

Calendar 

months 

5 Improvement to Main Gate & 

Boundary wall at M.I. Division, 

Nabarangpur of Nabarangpur District 

under M/R to Non-Residential Building 

scheme 2022-23. 

8.51 “D”& “C” 4000.00 03(Three) 

Calendar 

months 

 

                     

 
                 Sd/- 
        Executive Engineer 

  M.I. Division, Nabarangpur 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Memo No.906    Dated. 30.06.2022 
 

Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Dy. Director 

(Advertisement)- Cum-Dy-Secretary to Govt. I & P.R. Deptt. , Bhubaneswar with a 

request to publish the Tender call Notice in two local dailies and in one English daily. 

Encl:-As above. 
          

          Sd/- 
         Executive Engineer 

Memo No.907    Dated . 30.06.2022  
 

 Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head State Portal Group 
I.T. Center, Department of information and Technology for exhibiting the 
advertisement in the Website of the Government.  

Encl:-As above.  

                                                                                      Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

 
Memo No.908    Dated . 30.06.2022 

 
 Copy submitted to the Director, Government press, Madhupatna, Cuttack -10 with 

request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.  
 

Sd/-   
Executive Engineer 

 

Memo No.909    Dated . 30.06.2022  
Copy submitted to the Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha, Department of Water 

Resources, Bhubaneswar for kind information & necessary action.  

    
    Sd/- 

 Executive Engineer 

 
Memo No.910    Dated. 30.06.2022  

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar 
for favour of kind information and necessary action.  

 

 Sd/-  
Executive Engineer 

Memo No.911    Dated. 30.06.2022 

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, 

Nabarangpur,/Superintendant of Police,Nabarangpur for favour of kind information & 

necessary action. 

 

                                                                                  Sd/- 

        Executive Engineer 

 
Memo No.912    Dated . 30.06.2022  

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, KBK, M.I. Circle-II,Jeypore  for 
favour of kind information and necessary action.  

 

                                                                           Sd/- 
         Executive Engineer 

Memo No.913    Dated. 30.06.2022 

Copy to all Sub-Division Officers under this Division / Divisional Accounts 
Officer/ Asst. Executive Engineer (Estr.)/Head Clerk/Cashier/Notice Board of Division 
office for information and necessary action. 

          
          Sd/- 
                             Executive Engineer 



 


